040105_L_Wayne_Davis.pdf

RECEIVED SEP 0 6 2006

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed Ali blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR KCC WICHITA TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:	
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	Effective Date of Transfer: APRIL 2005
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 224781/01-136272
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: L WAYNE DAVIS NE
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	SE14_sec. 2 Twp. 33 R. IIEXW
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: 5E/4
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County: BARBER
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): MISSISSIPPI
Field Name: RHODES	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Surface Pit Permit No.:(API No. if Drill Plt, WO or Haul)	feet from N/ S Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from E / W Line of Section
	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's License No. 32303 V	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address: KEY GAS CORP	Phone:
	Date:
	Signature: Oil & gas Ise attached
Title;	Signature: UTT V43 73E 47 14Chest.
New Operator's License No. 30991	Contact Person: DALE WALKER
New Operator's Name & Address: DALE WALKER DBA	
RED CEDAR OIL PO Box 221	Phone: 620 886 3951 OR 0136
	Oil / Gas Purchaser: ONEOK
MEDICINE LOUGE KANSAS 67104	Date:
Title: OPERATOR	Signature: Lale Walker
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpo Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	oration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
	PRODUCTION SEP 1 6 2000 UIC 4-18-06
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	District

Must Be Filed For All Wells

	No: GAS 229781 L WAYNE DAVIS #1	OIL 1362	_	5 E W. 6. 3	- 23 D U.
Lease Name	E WAYNE DAVIS		Location:) E 74 SECE	Twp 33 Rng 11 W
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from S (i.e. FSL = Feet f	rom South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
	15-007-227661	330 SIFNL 6		GAS	PROD
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
					KEOLIT
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		SEP 0 6 2000
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		SEP 0 6 2006 KCC WICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.



ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE State of Kansas, Barber Co., SS AND BILL OF SALE This Instrument was filed for

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF BARBER, SS: This Instrument was filed for record on the 30 day of 200 at 1.47 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in book 310 on page 423

Register of Deeds

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Key Gas Holding, LLC, and Key Gas Corporation (hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor"), for and in consideration the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), and upon and subject to the exception, reservations, conditions, and other provisions of record do hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver, effective April 1, 2005 (the "effective date"), to Dale R. Walker and/or Margaret Walker of PO Box 221, Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all WORKING INTEREST and any and all OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST which the Assignor may own, under the oil, gas and mineral lease described below:

That Oil and Gas Lease dated December 27, 1999, by and between L. Wayne Davis and Betty L. Davis, husband and wife, as Lessor, and Thomas Energy, Inc., as Lessee, said lease covering the Southeast Quarter of Section 2, Township 33 South, Range 11 West, and being recorded in Book 283 on page 485 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Barber County, Kansas.

Assignor, for the same consideration, does hereby further grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey without any warranty or representation of any kind, express or implied, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all wells and all surface and down hole movable and immovable property, buildings, structures, machinery, equipment and materials located in, on and appurtenant to the above described real property and located upon the assigned premises.

Each Assignor, individually warrants for itself only that it has an absolute right and authority to assign the interest herein and that said interest is free and clear of any claim of any third person. No other warranty is made and this Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease and Bill of Sale is executed without any further warranty of title, either express or implied, without any express or implied warranty or representation as to the merchantability of any of the wells and appurtenances or its fitness for any purpose, and without any other express or implied warranty of representation whatsoever.

Any and all oil, gas or other production from or attributable to the above described Oil and Gas Lease which was produced prior to the effective date shall belong to Assignor. Assignee will assume all responsibility for notifying the buyers of production of the change of ownership.

SEP 0 6 2000 KCC WICHITA

the undersigned, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid came <u>bale L. Lucas</u> , who is the <u>Manager</u> of Key Gas Holding, LLC, duly organized, incorporated and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Kansas, who is personally known to me to be such officer, and who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of said limited liability company, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said limited liability company.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have the day and year last above mentioned.	Metura Whight Togaty Public Property Court Property Public Property Court Property Public Property Court Property Public Pub			
My appointment expires:	Notary Public CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT A COUNTY AND COUNTY AN			
STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF <u>Backer</u> , ss:				
Corporation, duly organized, incorporate Kansas, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed,	and for the county and state aforesaid came			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have the day and year last above mentioned.	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal Notary Public Notary Public			
My appointment expires:	CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT			

RECEIVED SEP 0 6 2006 KCC WICHITA The parties shall execute such letters in-lieu of transfer orders or such other documents as may be reasonably required by any such purchaser of production.

This Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease and Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective heirs, successors and assigns and may be executed in any number of counter parts, each of which will be deemed an original instrument, but all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Dated this <u>22</u> day of August, 2006, however, to be effective as of the 1st day of April, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

KEY GAS HOLDING, LLC.

KEY GAS CORPORATION

BY tall ferro, the sale

ASSIGNEE:

DALE R. WALKER

MARCANET WALVED

MARGARET WALKER

